## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Kannada and Malayalam knowing)Part II (By Transfer Recruitment) on Rs. 19,000-43,600/-(PR) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District

Ranked List No. : 699/2024/DOB Cat. No. : 460/2016

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk (Kannada and Malayalam knowing) Part II(By Transfer Recruitment) on Rs.19,000-43,600/-(PR) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of Descriptive Test held on 03.10.2020. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 20.06.2024.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test	Total	DOB	Remarks
			Ranked List			
1	1219	AMITHA J K	49.75	49.75	24/05/1979	
2	1655	HARISHAMA K S	46 00	46.00	13/09/1982	

NOTE (1):- 10% (Ten percent) of vacancies arising in the cadre of Lower Division Clerk (Kannada & Malayalam knowing) in the Various Departments in Kasaragod District including Lower Division Clerk/Village Assistants (Kannada & Malayalam knowing) in Revenue Department reserved for persons holding Posts having scale of pay below Rs.19000-43600 /-(PR) in the State Subordinate Services as per G.O.(P) 12/2010 /P&ARD dated 05.04.2010.If sufficient number of candidates are not available to fill up the 10% reservation quota mentioned above , such vacancies will be filled up by candidates included in the Ranklist prepared for Direct Recruitment.

**NOTE (2)**:- Candidates who wish to obtain scanned images and tabulation sheet of the Descriptive Test held on 03.10.2020 shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only)** via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of **15 (Fifteen)** days time to apply for photocopy of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before 15/07/2024). Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of answer scripts invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

**NOTE (3)**:-The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the RankedList shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

**NOTE (4)**:- Answer scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of all Ranked List.

NOTE (5): - "The selection is subject to the result of OP(KAT) 26/24."

( By Order of the Commission )

BALAKRISHNA NAIK.G
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KASARAGOD

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KASARAGOD

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer